YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Plaid
Other
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Green
UKIP
Brexit Party
Change UK
Other

EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT HEADLINE VOTING
INTENTION:

European Parlimaent Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
SNP
Plaid Cymru
Green
UKIP
Brexit Party
Change UK
Other

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List

Lib .| Brexit Lib ., | Brexit .. | Brexit .. | Brexit

Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party
1009 | 122 [176] 81 94 160 49 | 111 | 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 [173] 162 | 112 82 |154| 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17 100 O 0 0 0 97 0 1 0 22 94 0 3 2 91 1 4 17
25 0 100 O 0 0 3 99 14 13 3 1 87 11 1 2 91 15 2
12 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 79 14 1 0 9 9 0 1 5 11 0
13 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 4 65 2 0 0 59 0 0 0 58 2
33 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 1 8 73 5 4 18 97 6 3 12 80
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 2 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
23 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 0 0 71 5 1 5 96 6 1 3 79
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 6 0
7 44 1 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 42 0 1 0 56 1 2 0
15 0 68 0 0 0 0O 100 O 0 0 0 64 4 1 0 73 5 0
10 1 7 70 3 0 0 0 100 O 0 1 13 4 0 2 12 6 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 0 10 22 90 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 5 71 0 0 3 74 1
8 3 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 4 0 4 4 2 0
2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 1
36 48 4 2 5 99 0 0 0 0 100 [ 49 5 12 98 32 3 9 97
2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 1 5 1 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer S

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Plaid
Other
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Green
UKIP
Brexit Party
Change UK
Other

EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT HEADLINE VOTING
INTENTION:

European Parlimaent Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
SNP
Plaid Cymru
Green
UKIP
Brexit Party
Change UK
Other

You

What the world thinks

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | M9 @M f oy |  Cardiffand } South | South
West South Central | East West

1009 | 255|372| 80 | 380 | 418 | 489| 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 | 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17 |49 3 3 9 26|17 18 |11 9 18 28| 17 17| 20 20 14 13 20
25 | 1 49 2| 38 12|22 27 |27 3 19 16| 22 27| 158 22 26 35 24
2|5 12 2| 22 1|13 10|22 153 8 7[14 of 11 1n 14 9 14
13 |1 10 70 19 6 |13 14|17 14 16 9|14 12| 19 17 13 8 10
33 |45 27 23| 16 54|35 32 |23 25 39 40| 32 33| 33 31 32 3B 32
5 |2 9 4 8 3|4 7|5 8 6 2|6 5 4 4 6 7 5

1 |2 1 o 0 211 11 1 1 1|1 1 2 0 1 0 2

23 |40 12 15| 1 47|28 20|15 12 26 35| 22 24| 28 24 19 23 21
2 o 4 2 3 12 211 2 2 22 2 0 0 4 3 2

2 |1 1 2 3 11 211 2 3 1|1 3 0 3 2 2 2

7 |17 1 2 5 8|4 9|2 5 6 117 6] 10 8 4 6 6

15 o 3 of 23 7 |14 16|22 20 10 11|13 18| 8 16 18 22 12
105 12 3| 20 1|10 10|11 14 10 6|13 8 7 11 11 9 13
o lo o o 0 olo olo o o oo o 0 0 0 0 0

19 |1 190 67| 28 6 |19 18 | 28 20 20 13| 20 17| 22 19 23 12 16
8 |3 13 2| 13 4|7 9 |12 13 8 2|10 7| 10 s 9 8 8

2 |3 1 o 1 32 211 3 1 212 2 2 2 1 3 2

36 |68 19 24| 5 68|41 32 |25 20 42 52| 33 39| 42 38 31 34 38
2 |1 5 2 5 113 210 3 4 1|3 2 0 2 4 4 3

1 |1 o o 0 1o 1 ]0 1 o 1|0 1 0 1 0 1 1
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

ASSEMBLY HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]

Con 17 93 1 0 0 4 96 0 1 0 23 100 O 0 0 9% 0 4 16
Lab 25 0 85 20 1 1 1 94 29 6 4 0 100 O 0 1 9 7 1
Lib 9 0 2 62 6 1 0 0 61 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Plaid 24 4 10 18 93 6 4 5 9 86 8 0 0 100 0 2 3 86 3
Other 26 2 2 0 0 89 0 1 0 2 63 0 0 0 100 1 0 1 78
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting
Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Green 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
UKIP 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brexit Party 17 2 1 0 0 81 0 1 0 0 56 0 0 0 100 1 0 0 77
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Change UK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255[372] 80 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
ASSEMBLY HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con 17 48 3 2 8 26 | 16 17 12 10 16 27| 19 14 20 20 12 11 21
Lab 25 1 50 2 38 12 | 25 26 34 35 22 14| 24 27 14 20 30 35 26
Lib 9 5 8 4 16 2 8 10 9 12 8 6 11 6 10 10 11 7 6
Plaid 24 4 21 79 29 14 | 23 25 26 23 27 21| 23 24 27 28 27 17 18
Other 26 43 18 13 9 a7 | 29 23 18 20 27 33| 23 28 29 22 21 29 28
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting
Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Green 5 3 8 4 6 4 4 6 3 9 4 2 5 5 7 3 4 8 4
UKIP 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 1
Brexit Party 17 35 8 4 1 37 | 20 14 13 9 19 26| 15 19 20 16 13 18 18
Socialist Labour 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Change UK 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]

Con 12 65 1 1 0 3 87 0 3 0 10 69 1 1 1 100 O 0 0
Lab 21 177 9 1 1 2 90 23 3 2 1 84 3 0 0 100 O 0
Lib 7 0 1 53 2 0 0 0 55 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Plaid 22 5 13 21 90 3 7 7 13 84 6 5 6 84 0 0 0 100 0
Green 8 0 4 9 3 1 0 2 7 3 2 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0
UKIP 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brexit Party 23 22 2 0 4 83 0 1 0 2 71 20 1 3 94 0 0 0 100
Socialist Labour 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 4 0 4 1 6 1 0 0 3 6 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Change UK 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 12 (100 O 0 0 0 92 0 1 0 18 88 0 3 2 87 1 3 15
Labour 17 0 100 0 0 0 3 94 13 11 2 1 7711 1 2 80 14 1
Liberal Democrat 8 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 77 12 0 0 8 8 0 1 5 9 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 9 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 4 60 2 0 0 51 0 0 0 51 3
Some other party 23 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 1 7 63 5 3 15 95 5 2 10 73
Would not vote 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 2
Don’t know 15 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 4 10 4 5 7 0 3 5 7 5
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 3 1 1 5 3 1 2 5 2 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n = 241]
Green 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 43 20 0 0 22 18 0
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brexit Party 69 0 0 0 0 100 0 100 O 0 97 100 16 30 98 |100 26 24 98
Change UK - The Independent Group 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 32 20 0 0 52 11 0
Some other party 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 80 1 0 9 30 0 0 0 47 0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255[372] 80 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con 12 33 1 1 9 16 | 12 11 5 7 10 21| 13 10 14 13 8 10 13
Lab 21 1 42 3 31 11 | 19 23 31 28 21 10| 20 23 14 17 25 32 16
Lib 7 3 8 4 14 1 7 7 6 10 7 5 9 5 6 9 7 7 5
Plaid 22 5 21 73 30 12 |21 24 25 22 25 19| 23 22 25 28 24 14 19
Green 8 3 13 5 11 5 6 9 6 14 7 2 8 7 8 4 10 9 7
UKIP 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 1
Brexit Party 23 446 11 7 1 47 | 27 20 22 13 24 35| 21 26 29 19 16 23 31
Socialist Labour 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Communist 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 5 1 6 1 5 4 3 5 0 3 7 3 3 3 4 5 3 2
Other 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
Change UK 2 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 4
If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 12 40 2 3 7 20 | 12 12 6 6 15 22| 12 12 15 14 10 9 13
Labour 17 1 39 2 27 9 15 20 18 23 15 12 16 19 11 16 19 25 16
Liberal Democrat 8 4 9 1 16 1 9 7 15 9 6 5 10 6 8 7 10 6 9
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 9 1 8 53 15 4 9 9 12 8 13 7 11 8 14 11 9 6 7
Some other party 23 36 21 18 12 41 | 25 21 15 15 30 31| 23 23 24 21 23 26 22
Would not vote 11 3 3 4 3 9 14 8 4 16 7 9 7 14 7 12 8 12 14
Don’t know 15 13 15 18 14 15 | 12 19 17 16 13 15| 15 16 20 14 14 15 15
Refused 4 2 2 2 5 1 5 4 12 6 2 0 6 3 2 5 8 2 4
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n = 241]
Green 16 3 34 16 50 6 10 22 20 31 16 4 19 13 13 12 20 18 15
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 3 4 0 2 4 4 4 5 6 2 3 4 3 6 0 3 3 7
Brexit Party 69 90 43 67 6 86 | 75 62 66 49 69 85| 68 70 80 76 60 65 63
Change UK - The Independent Group 6 1 14 8 21 2 6 5 5 7 6 5 6 6 0 0 11 9 7
Some other party 6 2 5 9 20 2 4 7 5 7 7 3 3 8 1 12 5 5 5
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 3 0 3 2
1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
5 5 3 2 2 6 2 2 1 2 6 2 3 1 3 3 3 0 3 3
6 2 0 4 0 2 2 0 6 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 3 1
7 2 1 2 4 1 1 5 1 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 4 1 2 2
8 6 5 7 6 16 5 9 7 5 9 4 5 7 10 2 4 9 11 3
9 7 9 8 3 5 11 10 6 2 7 7 8 7 4 12 7 6 5 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 61 76 74 84 70 76 69 76 87 74 78 79 77 72 78 777 77 70 78
In the election to the European Parliament on 23rd
May, which party will you vote for?
Conservative 5 37 1 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 37 0 1 0 47 1 2 0
Labour 11 0 59 0 0 1 0 100 O 0 0 0 56 4 1 0 62 6 0
Liberal Democrat 7 1 5 66 3 0 0 0 100 0 0 1 10 3 0 2 9 5 0
Plaid Cymru 13 0 8 20 84 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 4 64 0 0 2 64 2
Green 6 2 7 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 3 0 3 5 2 1
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1
Brexit Party 25 37 3 1 5 95 0 0 0 0 100 40 4 10 96 25 3 8 94
Change UK - The Independent Group 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 1 4 1 0
Someone else 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Would not vote 16 13 7 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 5 2 13 6 6 3
Don’t know 13 7 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 6 0 5 8 7 0
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 | 255|372 80 380 | 418 |489| 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 4 3 4 3 6 12 8 6 14 7 6 7 12 8 10 6 10 14
1 2 0o 1 3 0 3 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 2
2 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 5
3 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 3 2 1
4 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 7 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 2
5 5 3 2 2 3 4 4 5 10 5 2 5 5 5 6 5 5 3 4
6 2 0o 2 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 3 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
7 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 4
8 6 6 4 23 5 5 5 7 4 8 6 4 6 6 7 7 9 2 5
9 7 7 8 3 8 9 9 5 10 5 6 9 8 6 7 6 7 8 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 61 74 74 61 74 66 | 61 62 52 54 70 68| 64 58 63 61 60 65 57
In the election to the European Parliament on 23rd
May, which party will you vote for?
Conservative 5 15 1 1 4 6 3 6 1 3 5 9 5 4 7 5 3 5 4
Labour 11 0 24 0 18 5 10 12 15 14 8 8 10 12 5 11 13 16 9
Liberal Democrat 7 4 9 2 16 1 7 7 8 8 7 5 9 5 5 7 8 6 9
Plaid Cymru 13 1 14 52 22 5 14 13 20 12 15 10| 15 12 16 13 17 8 12
Green 6 3 10 2 10 3 5 6 8 8 6 2 7 4 8 4 6 6 5
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2
Brexit Party 25 55 14 18 4 51 28 21 17 11 33 40 23 26 28 25 21 24 25
Change UK - The Independent Group 2 1 4 1 3 1 2 2 0 2 3 1 2 1 0 1 3 3 2
Someone else 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Would not vote 16 10 10 7 7 16 | 19 13 7 20 14 14| 13 18 15 17 11 19 17
Don’t know 13 9 13 15 13 9 10 17 22 17 8 10 14 13 16 13 15 10 12
Refused 1 0o 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in elections to the European Parliament?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

©CoO~NOOUO~WNPRE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

In elections to the National Assembly for Wales
you have two votes. One is for an individual
member of the Assembly — or AM - for your
constituency. The second is for a party list for
your region.

If there were a National Assembly for Wales
election tomorrow, which party would you vote for

in vour constituencv?
Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Some other party
Wouldn't vote
Don't know
Refused

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Total | Con |Lab l;-:r)n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15 |14 7 5 2 4 5 2 2 2 2 |10 6 6 4 |14 6 6 5
2 11 1 1 o 1 o 1 0 o o o 2 o 1 o 3 0o o
2 11 2 1 o 0 3 2 1 0 o o 3 o o o 2 1 1
1|1 o 1 o o o o 1 o 0 1 0 o0 0 1 0 0 0
2 |11 3 o 2 0 3 4 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 1
7 |8 9o 2 8 1 7 8 2 7 1 |6 8 8 o |7 8 7 2
3 |3 4 4 3 2 4 2 4 3 2 |4 1 a 1 3 2 4 1
3 |1 3 o 2 5 2 5 1 1 4 |2 3 1 8 1 4 2 6
5 |5 6 4 15 2 |10 8 5 10 3 |2 8 10 2 [3 8 10 2
4 |s 8 5 2 6 7 4 5 7 5 |7 4 4 6 |7 a4 4 a4
56 | 62 58 76 66 79 |59 64 8 69 82 |67 63 65 79 |62 61 64 78
117 |79 1 0o o 3 |8 o 1 o 18 |10 0 O 0 |90 o 3 12
17 |1 76 17 1 1 2 8 26 5 3 | 0o 100 o 0 1 94 7 1
6 | 0 2 53 6 1 o 0 5 7 1 o o o o o 1 3 3
16 | 3 10 15 8 5 3 6 7 77 7 |0 o0 100 o0 |2 3 8 3
7|2 2 o o 7220 1 o 1 s |0 o o 1w0|[1 0o 1 64
14 |10 2 6 o 1|6 o 1 3 100 o o o |4 o 1 7
6|5 7 9 a4 7 7 6 10 6 12 |0 o0 o0 o |2 1 2 10
3 lo o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 1
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255[372] 80 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in elections to the European Parliament?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 15 9 10 5 8 14 | 18 12 8 21 14 11| 12 18 12 17 11 20 17
1 2 0o 2 4 1 2 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 1
2 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 3
3 1 0o 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 1
4 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3
5 7 6 5 7 5 4 7 8 18 7 5 5 8 6 8 6 9 8 6
6 3 2 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 4 1 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 3
7 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 8 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 5 3
8 5 5 3 17 7 4 4 7 8 6 6 3 5 6 4 6 9 2 5
9 4 4 7 3 7 4 4 4 0 4 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 4
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 56 70 64 54 65 62 | 56 56 49 46 63 65| 58 53 60 53 56 55 53
In elections to the National Assembly for Wales
you have two votes. One is for an individual
member of the Assembly — or AM - for your
constituency. The second is for a party list for
your region.
If there were a National Assembly for Wales
election tomorrow, which party would you vote for
in vour constituencv?
Conservative 11 36 2 2 6 18 | 10 11 6 6 12 19| 13 9 13 14 7 8 13
Labour 17 1 38 2 30 8 17 18 21 21 17 10| 17 17 10 14 19 25 18
Liberal Democrat 6 3 6 3 13 1 5 7 6 7 6 4 8 4 7 7 7 5 4
Plaid Cymru 16 3 16 68 23 10 | 15 17 16 14 20 15| 17 15 18 19 18 11 13
Some other party 17 31 13 11 7 32 20 14 12 12 21 23 16 18 19 14 14 21 17
Wouldn't vote 14 12 6 2 4 16 | 19 10 6 18 12 14| 10 18 15 12 12 17 16
Don't know 16 14 16 11 15 15 11 21 26 18 12 14| 16 17 16 16 19 13 18
Refused 3 1 1 1 2 0 3 2 7 4 1 1 3 2 2 4 4 0 3
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of these parties would you vote for?

[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n = 178]

Green 19 0 60 0 0 1 0 0 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brexit Party 66 |100 24 0 0 90 0 100 O 0 88 0 0 0 100 |100 O 0 98
Socialist Labour 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Change UK - The Independent Group 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 1 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Now thinking about the regional or party vote for
the National Assembly for Wales, which party list
would you vote for?
Conservative 8 58 1 1 0 3 78 0 2 0 8 68 0 1 1 100 O 0 0
Labour 15 1 70 9 1 1 3 86 21 2 2 1 83 3 0 0 100 O 0
Liberal Democrat 5 0 1 48 2 0 0 0 50 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru 16 4 13 19 86 2 6 8 11 77 5 5 6 82 0 0 0 100 0
Green 5 0 4 8 3 1 0 2 6 3 1 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0
UK Independence Party 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brexit Party 17 20 1 0 5 76 0 1 0 2 64 19 1 3 95 0 0 0 100
Socialist Labour 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 4 0 4 1 5 1 0 0 3 5 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
Change UK - The Independent Group 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wouldn't vote 12 5 2 2 0 6 4 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 15 5 5 7 3 3 6 4 8 7 7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255[372] 80 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n = 178]
Green 19 7 42 33 68 9 14 26 20 42 14 6 22 17 24 11 20 25 14
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 5 3 0 0 5 3 5 0 7 3 3 1 7 6 3 6 2 3
Brexit Party 66 81 45 32 11 78 | 71 59 69 43 70 77| 64 67 67 68 65 64 65
Socialist Labour 1 0o 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0o 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Communist 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 4 4 0 23 5 4 6 3 0 0 7 7 5 4 2 5 4 4 8
Change UK - The Independent Group 4 3 5 12 12 2 3 5 6 2 6 2 4 3 0 5 3 5 6
Some other party 1 0o 2 0 0 1 1 1 5 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 3
Don't know 1 0o 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
Refused 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Now thinking about the regional or party vote for
the National Assembly for Wales, which party list
would you vote for?
Conservative 8 27 1 1 7 12 8 8 3 5 8 16| 10 7 10 9 6 7 9
Labour 15 0 33 3 25 8 14 17 20 18 16 8 15 16 10 13 17 23 12
Liberal Democrat 5 3 6 3 12 1 5 5 4 6 5 3 6 4 4 6 5 5 4
Plaid Cymru 16 4 16 63 24 9 14 17 15 14 20 14| 17 15 17 21 18 9 13
Green 5 2 10 4 9 3 4 6 5 8 5 2 6 5 6 3 7 6 5
UK Independence Party 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Brexit Party 17 37 9 6 1 35 20 14 15 8 20 27 15 18 21 14 12 18 20
Socialist Labour 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 4 1 5 1 4 3 2 3 0 3 5 2 2 2 3 4 2 1
Change UK - The Independent Group 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 3
Some other party 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Wouldn't vote 12 7 6 3 4 12 | 16 8 3 16 10 10 8 15 11 7 10 15 14
Don't know 15 10 14 10 13 12 11 18 26 17 9 13 15 15 17 14 16 12 15
Refused 3 2 1 0 2 0 3 2 7 4 1 1 3 2 1 5 3 1 2
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in an election to the Welsh Assembly
tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote
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10 - Absolutely certain to vote

~
Iy
~
Iy
<))
©
<))
¢
o
o
~
J
o
X
o))
(3]
~
o
~
iy

2-5 16-20
Apr May

Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union to confirm or reverse Britain's
decision to leave the EU?

Would support having a second referendum 41 40 14 66 92 64 3 25 65 91 71 2 16 69 58 2 21 68 60 1
Would oppose having a second referendum 46 49 84 24 5 29 94 72 25 22 95 82 24 32 94 76 24 31 96
Don't know 13 12 3 10 4 7 3 3 9 5 7 3 2 7 9 4 3 8 10 3

[&)]
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255[372] 80 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in an election to the Welsh Assembly
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 13 8 6 3 4 11 | 16 9 8 8 11 9 9 16 12 11 10 15 16
1 2 0o 1 0 0 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 2 2
2 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 4 1 1 4
3 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 6 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 5 1 0
4 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 1 3 5
5 8 77 5 6 7 7 8 14 8 7 5 8 7 5 7 11 8 5
6 3 3 3 2 2 4 2 4 2 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2
7 5 4 4 1 5 4 6 4 15 4 4 2 6 3 3 4 4 6 6
8 6 6 6 18 8 4 5 8 5 8 6 4 5 8 8 9 6 4 5
9 4 4 6 5 7 4 5 4 1 3 5 7 5 3 4 4 4 4 4
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 54 64 64 65 65 59 | 53 54 41 47 61 63| 56 51 59 53 53 54 51
2-5 16-20
Apr May
Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union to confirm or reverse Britain's
decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 41 40 12 57 45 75 8 39 40 55 48 34 25| 47 32 39 37 45 41 35
Would oppose having a second referendum 46 49 84 36 41 17 87 | 53 45 26 36 59 68| 43 55 50 49 41 51 54
Don't know 13 12 5 7 13 8 5 8 15 19 16 7 7 11 13 11 14 14 8 12
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
If there was another referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union tomorrow,

how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 46 44 18 71 96 73 1 29 69 97 79 2 19 76 65 1 28 74 68 1

Would vote to Leave 39 41 75 20 3 20 98 67 22 3 15 95 78 19 27 98 67 20 24 96
Would notvote 7 8 6 5 0 6 1 4 6 0 5 2 2 2 5 0 4 3 4 2
Don't know 7 5 2 4 1 1 1 0 4 1 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 3 4 1

Refused 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOWS, WOULD NOT VOTE

AND REFUSED]
Would vote to Remain 54 51 20 78 97 79 1 30 76 98 84 2 20 80 71 1 30 78 74 1
Would vote to Leave 46 49 80 22 3 22 100 70 24 3 16 98 80 20 29 99 70 22 26 100

A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been
agreed between the Government and the
European Union. From what you have seen or
heard about the deal so far, do you support or
oppose the draft Brexit deal?

Strongly support 5 2 | 0 1 0 2 2 | 12 1 0 1 2 | 10 0 3 3 | 1 1 2 3
Tend to support 19 15 41 8 12 8 17 50 4 15 8 20 39 8 9 15 40 8 9 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 17 51 9 12 10 19 62 5 15 9 22 49 8 12 18 51 9 11 21
Tend to oppose 18 19 | 20 23 22 23 16 | 3 26 25 20 22 | 19 26 19 13 | 13 26 21 24
Strongly oppose 25 27 | 13 26 51 36 54 9 22 44 41 44 |13 30 31 59 | 14 25 33 46
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 46 33 49 73 59 70 12 48 69 61 66 32 56 50 72 27 51 54 70

Don't know 33 36 |15 42 15 31 10 |26 46 16 29 12 |19 36 38 10 |21 41 35 10
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
If there was another referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union tomorrow,
how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 46 44 15 63 51 86 7 42 46 55 52 41 29| 50 38 38 42 52 45 42
Would vote to Leave 39 41 77 29 35 7 83 44 39 23 27 52 61| 37 46 48 43 33 43 42
Would not vote 7 8 4 5 8 3 7 10 6 7 12 5 6 7 9 8 7 6 10 9
Don't know 7 5 2 3 4 3 3 2 8 9 7 2 4 5 6 6 6 6 2 6
Refused 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 3 1 6 2 0 1 2 2 0 3 4 0 2
[EXCLUDING DON'T KNOWS, WOULD NOT VOTE
AND REFUSED]
Would vote to Remain 54 51 16 68 59 93 7 49 54 71 66 44 32| 58 45 45 49 61 51 50
Would vote to Leave 46 49 84 32 41 7 93 51 46 29 34 56 68| 42 55 55 51 39 49 50
A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been
agreed between the Government and the
European Union. From what you have seen or
heard about the deal so far, do you support or
oppose the draft Brexit deal?
Strongly support 5 2 5 2 0 2 3 3 2 1 1 3 5 2 3 3 3 1 2 3
Tend to support 19 15 |28 10 14 | 11 23 | 16 13 | 10 10 21 18| 16 14 | 13 15 12 18 15
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 17 33 12 14 13 26 19 15 11 11 24 23 18 17 16 18 13 20 18
Tend to oppose 18 19 | 15 24 19 | 25 16 | 20 18 | 22 22 16 17| 21 17 | 20 17 20 19 20
Strongly oppose 25 27 38 30 19 31 31 32 23 26 21 34 32| 30 25 30 27 31 26 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 46 53 54 38 56 47 52 41 48 43 50 49 51 42 50 44 51 45 42
Don't know 33 36 |14 34 49| 32 27|28 44 | 42 47 26 28| 32 41| 34 38 36 34 40
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving :S 59 54 42 70 90 74 15 65 67 85 78 15 0 74 70 16 51 72 70 18

Britain leaving the EU without a deal ~ 41 46 58 30 10 26 85 35 33 15 22 85 60 26 30 84 49 28 30 82

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving the
EU
Britain having a new referendum on whether or not to

52 54 27 77 92 72 22 29 75 92 78 23 29 80 67 21 32 79 67 19
leave the EU

If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain leaving the EU without any deal 47 49 78 20 4 23 96 64 19 3 19 96 77 18 31 98 67 19 29 96

Britain having a new referendum on whether or not to 53 51 22 80 96 77 4 36 81 97 81 4 23 82 69 2 33 81 71 4
leave the EU
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255[372] 80 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving :S 59 54 29 65 57 82 oa | a8 60 77 62 a5 42| 61 47 53 51 62 56 46
Britain leaving the EU without a deal 41 46 71 35 43 18 76 | 52 40 23 38 55 58] 39 53 47 49 38 44 54
If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and leaving :18 48 26 67 34 45 16 75 | 48 m 30 40 48 59| 39 52 50 49 a8 16 47
Britain having a new referendum on whether or not to 52 54 33 66 55 84 25 | 52 56 70 60 52 a1l 61 48 50 51 62 54 53
leave the EU
If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain leaving the EU without any deal 47 49 82 34 42 13 89 | 53 45 23 40 57 67| 41 57 51 50 42 50 53
Britain having a new referendum on whether or not to 53 51 18 66 58 87 11 | a7 55 77 60 43 33| 59 43 49 50 58 50 47

leave the EU
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb
Using a scale that runs from 0 to 10, where 0
means strongly dislike and 10 means strongly
like, how do you feel about...?
Theresa May
0 — Strongly dislike 27

1 7

2 7

3 6

4 7

5 11

6 8

7 6

8 6

9 3

10 — Strongly like 3
Don’t know 9
MEAN 3.5

Jeremy Corbyn
0 — Strongly dislike 34

1 6

2 6

3 7

4 5

5 9

6 7

7 6

8 5

9 2

10 — Strongly like 4
Don’'t know 10
MEAN 3.2

19

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List

Total | Con |Lab l;-::n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20

May

20 | 5 48 20 28 37 | 5 52 27 31 30 | 3 47 27 42 | 2 49 29 35
6 | 1 7 13 8 6 o 8 7 11 5 2 8 11 4 1 8 9 4
8 |2 11 12 12 11 |0 10 12 8 8 3 15 8 7 2 12 11 8
8 |1 9 12 13 s 2 8 15 13 4 1011 12 2 2 11 12 2
6 | 5 4 12 & 5 8 3 10 6 6 6 5 7 4 |7 5 6 5
12 |12 8 12 8 14 |3 9o 122 8 14|10 6 11 19 |10 7 11 16
7 |9 4 10 9 9 4 5 8 10]|8 2 8 9 9 2 6 9
6 |24 1 4 5 2 |1 1 5 4 10|24 0o 5 3 |15 0o 5 10
5 |17 o 3 1 6 |24 o 3 1 9 |21 o 3 3 |24 1 1 5
2 |10 o o 3 2 17 1 o 2 2 9 0 o0 3 |12 1 o 4
3 |11 0o 2 8 o |16 0o 2 s 1 |10 o s 1 |13 0o s 0
9 |2 5 0o 2 2 o 4 2 2 2 2 4 3 3 3 5 3 2
33 66 15 31 33 27 72 16 29 29 36 66 14 31 28 70 16 28 33
35 |81 2 27 19 69 |73 1 23 21 67 |79 3 24 72 |77 2 24 70
5 |6 1 3 5 8 3 1 3 5 8 5 2 3 10 |6 1 4 9
7 |4 3 17 10 8 |10 1 20 9 7 6 5 11 7 6 4 9 6
5 | 3 4 10 10 1 2 2 9 11 3 3 4 8 1 3 4 9 2
6 |1 2 13 14 2 2 3 14 10 2 2 5 7 1 1 4 7 3
8 |1 10 7 12 3 3 7 9 10 3 1 10 13 2 2 10 10 3
5 | o 9 12 3 1 0 12 7 6 3 0 11 6 0 0 10 6 1
6 | 1 20 6 8 2 2 2 7 9 1 1 16 9 1 1 17 10 2
5 | 1 18 4 a4 3 3 17 4 6 2 1 16 5 0 0 18 5 1
2 o 10 1 1 1 o 11 1 2 0 1 8 3 0 o 9 3 0
4 o 17 o 8 1 0 19 3 5 2 0 17 5 1 0 17 5 2
112 4 o s 2 2 4 1 6 2 2 5 7 3 3 5 8 2
30 05 70 31 39 12 09 74 34 38 12 06 68 38 06 05 7.0 38 10
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | M9 @M f oy |  Cardiffand -} South | South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 | 255|372| 80 | 380 | 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 |259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 | 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-22  16-20
Feb May

Using a scale that runs from 0 to 10, where 0
means strongly dislike and 10 means strongly
like, how do you feel about...?

Theresa May

0 — Strongly dislike 27 29 21 38 24 33 26 | 35 24 21 32 31 27| 26 32 27 26 32 33 27
1 7 6 5 8 5 8 5 6 6 5 6 8 5 7 5 6 8 9 4 4

2 7 8 7 10 10 9 8 8 9 9 9 9 6 9 8 8 13 6 5 12

3 6 8 2 13 9 13 4 6 9 9 8 9 5 9 6 4 9 9 7 9

4 7 6 5 6 6 8 4 5 6 11 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 6 7

5 11 12 15 9 13 9 15 | 13 10 5 10 13 15| 10 13 11 13 12 14 7

6 8 7 8 5 9 7 8 7 7 12 7 7 4 9 5 6 7 7 11 4

7 6 6 12 3 6 3 9 5 6 4 4 6 8 6 5 3 8 4 6 8

8 6 5 12 2 6 4 7 4 6 2 3 4 10| 6 4 8 4 5 3 5

9 3 2 4 1 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 4 2 2 4 1 1 1 3

10 — Strongly like 3 3 6 O 1 1 4 3 2 8 1 1 6 3 2 7 2 2 1 1
Don’t know 9 9 3 7 8 4 8 6 12 11 14 4 6 7 12 11 7 7 9 14
MEAN 3.5 33 46 23 34 2.7 39 30 34 38 27 29 40 34 29 3.8 3.2 2.9 3.1 3.2

Jeremy Corbyn

0 — Strongly dislike 34 35 72 17 27 21 55 | 39 32 19 22 43 55| 34 37 39 35 29 35 40
1 6 5 9 4 7 4 7 7 4 2 4 7 6 5 5 6 5 5 8 4

2 6 7 8 7 8 9 6 7 7 7 6 9 6 8 6 4 10 7 7 8

3 7 5 3 5 10 7 4 4 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 3

4 5 6 1 7 8 7 3 6 5 9 6 6 2 6 5 6 3 6 6 6

5 9 8 2 13 10 12 6 9 8 9 11 6 6 9 8 7 8 13 5 9

6 7 5 1 7 1 7 4 5 5 12 6 2 3 5 5 4 4 8 6 2

7 6 6 o 11 7 8 3 5 6 4 9 5 3 5 7 3 7 6 8 5

8 5 5 0o 9 6 7 3 3 7 9 5 5 4 5 5 7 8 4 4 3

9 2 2 0 5 1 4 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 4 2

10 — Strongly like 4 4 1 8 0 7 1 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 2 4 5 5
Don’t know 10 11 3 7 16 6 8 7 14 17 16 5 6 9 13 12 10 11 10 13
MEAN 3.2 30 0.7 48 29 4.2 1.8 29 33 42 39 26 20 30 31 2.9 3.0 3.5 3.2 2.7
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb
Vince Cable
0 — Strongly dislike 12
4

[oe]

© 0O ~NOOUAWNR
[
~

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know 30
MEAN 3.8
Gerard Batten

0 — Strongly dislike 10

1 1

2 2

3 2

4 2

5 5

6 1

7 1

8 1

9 O

10 — Strongly like 1
Don’t know 73
MEAN 2.8

21

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List

Total | Con |Lab l;-::n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20

May

16 |23 8 3 4 44 |17 8 4 4 39 |23 7 6 47 |23 8 6 40
4 |10 1 o 2 11 ]9 1 1 1 9 6 0 2 11 |8 o 1 8
5 |10 5 1 5 5 8 4 1 5 4 |7 5 5 5 8 6 5 4
6 |10 6 5 5 7 3 5 2 6 10 |11 7 8 5 7 5 9 9
7 19 9o 9 5 5 |12 10 4 7 7 |10 7 s 4 |7 8 s 6
12 |12 16 4 22 11 |11 158 6 20 10 |11 158 20 10 |15 15 21 11
5 | 5 7 13 5 2 7 4 15 7 3 6 8 7 2 8 7 7 2
6 | 3 6 14 10 2 3 5 10 12 2 |4 6 9 1 |4 6 8 4
4 |1 3 17 8 2 1 2 18 8 3 1 5 7 2 13 7 1
2 |11 2 6 3 0 o 1 9 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 0
2 |1 3 15 3 0 0 2 16 5 1 1 3 3 0 0 4 4 0
31 |17 33 14 27 11 |30 43 13 23 11 |19 32 24 14 |17 36 27 14
38 28 45 68 52 18 30 43 69 54 22 30 47 48 17 29 47 51 20
13 |10 16 17 20 11 |5 13 23 24 11 | 8 15 18 11 | 7 15 19 13
2 |4 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 3 4 |4 1 2 3 11 2 5
2 |5 1 o 1 3 o 1 o0 1 4 |5 1 1 3 6 1 1 3
2 |3 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 4 |4 1 1 4
2 |2 2 1 1 4 0o 2 0 o0 4 |2 1 o 4 |2 1 o 3
4 |'s 5 3 7 8 7 4 3 7 7 5 3 9 5 | 4 3 o9 6
1l 1 1 2 2 o 2 o 2 2 1 0 4 3 o o0 2 3
1 |1 o o 3 2 o 0o o0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 o0 5
o lo o o o 3 0o 0 0 o 2 0o 0 o 2 0O 0 o 1
o |l1 o o o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 1 0 o0 0 0 0 o 0
1 o o o o 3 0o 0 0 o 2 0O 0 o 3 0o 0 o 2
72 |67 72 73 62 58 |8 76 71 60 59 |70 77 65 60 |75 77 66 55
23 24 16 13 21 36 27 20 08 17 33 28 11 22 35 21 11 19 32
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-22 16-20
Feb May
Vince Cable
0 — Strongly dislike 12 16 34 9 12 6 29 19 13 3 11 20 26| 12 20 17 17 14 17 15
1 4 4 8 3 1 2 7 6 2 1 2 5 7 5 3 4 4 4 5 5
2 8 5 8 3 5 3 7 5 5 4 4 6 6 4 6 7 6 4 5 4
3 6 6 8 6 6 8 6 7 6 7 6 7 5 6 6 8 4 8 6 5
4 7 7 8 7 8 7 7 7 7 5 7 8 5 6 7 6 5 8 7 7
5 14 12 9 15 20 11 13 12 12 6 10 17 12| 13 11 9 16 12 12 11
6 6 5 4 6 6 9 3 5 5 4 6 3 6 7 3 5 5 4 7 3
7 5 6 3 10 4 11 3 8 4 3 7 5 6 7 5 7 5 9 4 4
8 5 4 2 6 5 8 2 4 5 1 3 5 6 5 3 4 4 3 5 4
9 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1
10 — Strongly like 1 2 1 3 2 5 1 3 2 0 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 3
Don’t know 30 31 13 27 30 26 22 | 23 38 66 40 16 16| 30 32 29 32 29 28 35
MEAN 3.8 3.8 24 47 4.2 54 26 38 41 39 41 36 34 44 33 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.7 35
Gerard Batten
0 — Strongly dislike 10 13 10 16 13 19 8 16 10 4 14 15 12| 13 12 12 11 15 12 13
1 1 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
2 2 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 1
3 2 2 3 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 3
4 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 0 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 5 4 5 3 8 3 6 4 4 1 4 5 6 3 6 2 8 5 3 3
6 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 0
7 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1
8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 — Strongly like 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Don’'t know 73 72 66 71 70 71 70 65 78 87 73 68 67 73 71 73 72 67 74 74
MEAN 2.8 2.3 32 18 20 1.1 35 20 2.2 35 20 24 25 17 26 2.4 3.0 2.2 1.8 2.3
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Nigel Farage
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOO U~ WNPR

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN
Heidi Allen
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOOOA~WNLPR

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN

23

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Total | Con |Lab l;-:r)n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
37 |20 e0 78 61 1 |3 61 77 65 2 |17 e 57 2 |20 63 61 1
4 |4 5 8 5 0 8 4 9 4 o |3 5 4 o |5 3 5 0
4 |2 6 5 2 0 5 6 4 2 o |3 5 3 o |3 7 3 o
3 |13 4 o 3 1 3 5 1 3 2 |3 3 s 1 |4 5 4 o0
3 |4 3 1 1 2 7 3 2 0 3 |5 3 1 1 |5 3 1 1
6 |13 5 2 & 5 |17 & o a4 g8 |11 5 6 2 |17 5 s 5
4 |'s 4 o 8 3 3 2 0 5 7 e 1 s 1 |3 1 4 6
5 |17 3 1 1 9 9 3 1 3 11 |15 3 5 10 [15 3 3 9
5 |8 2 4 2 1|3 1 1 5 13|9 1 4 12|e6 1 4 13
4 |4 o 2 1 15|5 o 2 o 122 |8 1 1 17 |9 o 1 13
2|17 2 o e 4 |3 1 o 4 39|17 1 4 5 |10 1 3 49
B33 7 o a4 3 1 7 2 s 3 |3 5 6 4 |3 6 7 3
37 53 16 09 20 85 32 13 06 18 80 56 12 22 88 49 12 18 86
8 |14 4 1 3 227 5 1 2 18|12 3 3 21|11 4 2 @2
2 12 1 3 o 2 o 1 2 2 3 |2 o 1 2 |2 1 1 2
3 |6 3 0o 3 3 2 2 0 4 6 |5 2 4 a4 |2 2 4 5
3 |7 3 2 3 6 5 3 1 2 6 | 8 3 2 6 |10 2 2 5
4 |3 4 3 1 5 6 3 2 1 5 | 5 2 3 5 |4 2 3 s
6 | 2 8 13 11 7 4 8 8 12 7 |3 8 11 7 |2 6 11 7
2 |2 3 5 6 1 o 2 5 7 1 12 2 a4 o 1 2 3 3
2 lo o 7 a4 o o o 5 a4 o o 4 2 1 o 2 3 1
1 o 1 3 s o o 2 3 3 o l2 o 4 o |3 o 4 o
1 o 1 o 2 o o o o 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 o0
1|1 o 1 1 o o o 2 2 o o o 2 o o o 2 1
69 | 63 72 62 63 55 |75 75 70 59 53 |60 76 64 55 |65 78 65 48
37 21 38 52 56 19 25 38 54 52 22 27 42 50 22 29 34 52 23
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nigel Farage
0 — Strongly dislike 37 15 56 43 69 11 35 39 38 41 37 29| 43 30 32 38 40 36 37
1 4 2 6 4 7 3 4 4 1 5 3 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4
2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 7 6 2 2 3 5 2 5 8 3 2
3 3 2 3 6 2 4 1 5 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 5 3 2
4 3 3 3 0 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 5 1 4 2
5 6 11 5 9 5 10 7 6 4 5 8 8 5 8 5 5 7 8 6
6 4 6 2 6 1 7 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 5 6 5 4 3 3
7 5 11 3 3 2 9 6 4 4 4 7 7 5 6 5 4 7 5 4
8 5 11 3 4 1 11 6 5 1 4 7 8 5 6 7 7 3 6 4
9 4 6 2 1 1 8 5 3 6 2 4 6 5 3 3 3 4 7 2
10 — Strongly like 12 24 6 4 1 22 15 8 10 5 15 19| 11 12 17 8 7 10 15
Don’t know 13 6 7 15 5 10 12 15 19 21 6 7 10 17 13 15 11 12 17
MEAN 3.7 6.1 21 25 1.1 6.4 4.2 3.2 34 27 42 48 34 41 4.4 3.3 3.1 3.8 3.6
Heidi Allen
0 — Strongly dislike 8 14 5 4 3 11 9 6 6 5 10 10 6 9 8 7 6 6 11
1 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
2 3 5 2 8 2 5 3 3 0 1 3 5 2 3 3 2 3 2 4
3 3 7 3 2 4 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 1
4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 1 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 5 4 3
5 6 4 6 10 6 6 7 5 3 5 8 7 6 6 7 11 4 4 5
6 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1
7 2 0 3 1 3 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3
8 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 1
9 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0
10 — Strongly like 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Don’t know 69 61 69 70 68 66 | 63 75 82 74 62 63| 69 70 67 69 68 72 70
MEAN 3.7 23 41 35 4.6 24 33 3.2 31 38 33 29 37 34 3.1 3.7 3.7 3.8 2.8
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Sian Berry
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOO U~ WNPR

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN
Jonathan Bartley
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOOOA~WNLPR

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN

25

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Total | Con |Lab l;-:r)n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 |7 2 1 1 7 5 4 1 0 7 a4 2 1 6 |4 3 o 8
1 a4 1 o 3 1 o 1 o0 3 2 |3 1 1 2 |2 1 1 a4
11 1 o 1 3 o 1 o0 1 2 o 1 1 3 o 1 o 3
1 a4 o 1 o 1 0o 0o 1 o 2 |4 o o 2 | s 0o o 1
3 |3 1 5 2 5 5 1 3 1 4 |2 1 2 5 |3 o 1 4
5 |o 3 4 13 10 |3 4 4 10 7 |2 3 12 8 |3 3 12 7
2 |4 4 2 3 1 4 4 4 4 2 |4 1 s 0 1 2 6 2
1 o 1 1 2 o o 1 1 2 o o 1 1 o o o 1 o
1 o 1 3 2 o o 2 2 2 o o 2 2 o o 2 2 o
o lo o 5 1 o o o 1 3 o o o 2 o o o 2 o
1 o o 1 o 1 o 0o o0 2 1 o o 2 1 o o 2 1
8L | 78 8 78 73 72 |8 84 8 73 74 |8 8 72 74 |81 8 74 70
42 25 41 64 50 34 35 46 54 59 33 29 43 58 32 28 38 62 29
4 |7 3 o 2 8 5 4 0 2 6 | 5 3 3 7 e 4 2 7
1 4 o o o o o 1 o 1 2 |4 o 1 1 11 1 3
11 1 o 1 4 o 1 o 1 3 101 1 3 1 1 o0 2
2 |3 1 3 3 2 5 0 3 2 1 |2 o 1 2 |5 o o 3
2 12 2 2 o 5 3 01 1 2 4 |3 1 3 6 [ 3 1 2 s
4 |2 4 3 9 8 4 5 4 6 6 |4 3 100 7 |4 3 10 6
1 o 2 1 1 1 o 1 2 2 o o 1 2 1 o 2 2 1
1|1 2 5 1 1 o 3 3 2 1 l2 2 2 o o 2 3 1
11 2 1 1 o o 2 1 1 1 1 02 1 0 1 2 0 0
o lo o o o o o 1 o o o o o o o lo o o o
1 o 1 1 o 1 o 0o 2 1 o o 1 o o o o o 1
81 | 78 8 84 81 71 |8 81 8 79 74 |79 8 77 73 |79 8 79 71
36 22 47 57 41 33 26 44 67 43 28 31 48 44 29 28 43 44 31
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sian Berry
0 — Strongly dislike 4 6 2 2 2 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 2 5 5 4 1 3 6
1 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
2 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 0
3 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 1
4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 0 4 1 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 1
5 5 4 5 11 5 5 5 4 1 4 7 6 4 5 3 7 7 4 3
6 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
8 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
9 0 0O o0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
10 — Strongly like 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
Don’t know 81 77 83 80 82 79 | 78 83 90 81 79 78| 84 78 78 81 80 82 84
MEAN 4.2 26 44 48 5.0 29 38 42 49 43 39 35 39 38 4.2 3.8 4.7 4.6 3.3
Jonathan Bartley
0 — Strongly dislike 4 6 2 4 3 4 5 4 1 4 5 4 2 6 4 4 3 4 6
1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
2 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 0
3 2 2 3 0 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 1
4 2 4 1 3 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 3 2
5 4 4 4 6 3 5 5 4 1 5 4 5 4 5 2 8 6 3 3
6 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0
7 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 0
8 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
9 0 0O o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 — Strongly like 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
Don’t know 81 77 82 85 82 80 | 78 85 91 81 81 78| 84 78 81 81 79 83 84
MEAN 3.6 28 41 37 4.2 31 36 3.3 54 33 38 30 38 33 3.2 3.1 4.9 3.9 2.8
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb

Mark Drakeford
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOO U~ WNPRE
P RPNWO OO~ Wwo

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN 3.9
19-22
Feb

a1
(o2}

Paul Davies
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOO O~ WNPR

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN

W~
mRCORrRRPNOWNNNO
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You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Total | Con [ Lab l;-::n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 [176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 [111| 70 | 133 | 248 [109|173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154]| 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20
May
10 | 20 4 3 6 20 | 14 3 4 6 19 |17 4 6 21 |21 2 7 19
3 8 1 0 2 5 7 1 0 1 5 8 0 1 6 6 0 1 6
5 2 1 7 7 10 0o 2 4 7 9 1 1 7 14 1 2 7 9
4 6 3 2 4 7 8 1 3 3 6 8 1 4 5 9 2 4 4
4 2 3 7 10 5 3 4 6 6 5 2 2 8 5 2 2 8 5
8 6 7 13 8 11 6 5 12 11 11 7 9 12 13 6 7 11 13
3 2 4 1 6 1 4 4 0 6 1 2 5 6 1 0 4 6 2
3 1 6 7 8 1 0 6 7 7 1 1 10 4 0 1 9 5 2
3 1 5 3 2 1 0 4 5 4 2 2 5 5 0 0 5 3 1
1 0 3 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
1 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0o 2 1 1
57 52 60 55 45 38 57 62 58 45 40 52 57 45 35 53 63 45 37
38 22 53 47 43 25 27 54 50 43 26 25 57 42 22 17 59 43 26
16-20
May
4 6 3 1 5 7 5 3 4 4 6 4 3 4 6 4 2 4 8
2 4 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 11 2 3
1 1 3 0 1 2 0o 2 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 0 1
2 5 3 3 2 1 5 2 3 4 2 4 0 5 1 5 0 5 1
3 3 2 2 5 6 8 2 2 4 5 3 2 4 7 4 2 3 6
6 5 5 6 9 9 8 6 5 7 8 7 6 10 9 7 5 9 8
1 1 1 0 2 3 0o 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 0o 1 1 4
1 2 1 0 4 2 2 1 0 3 2 3 1 1 1 4 1 0 3
0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 1 0 O 0
78 | 72 80 87 T1 68 | 71 79 8 74 70 |72 8 73 70 |73 8 75 66
30 31 36 37 39 34 35 33 29 36 34 38 36 36 35 40 34 32 34
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-22 16-20
Feb May
Mark Drakeford
0 — Strongly dislike 8 10 20 6 7 6 14 13 7 2 7 12 14 8 12 13 6 7 9 14
1 3 3 7 1 1 2 4 3 3 0 2 3 5 3 2 2 3 2 4 3
2 3 5 6 2 6 3 7 6 3 9 2 6 6 4 5 6 3 7 6 1
3 4 4 6 4 3 3 6 5 3 2 4 4 5 6 2 2 3 5 7 2
4 5 4 3 4 9 5 2 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 3 6 3 2
5 9 8 8 10 10 9 9 8 8 4 6 10 12| 8 9 8 11 7 5 12
6 5 3 1 4 6 4 2 3 2 1 1 5 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 2
7 3 3 0o 7 2 5 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 6 2 2
8 2 3 2 5 0 5 2 3 2 0 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 3 5 3
9 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1
10 — Strongly like 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Don’t know 56 57 46 56 54 55 52 | 50 63 77 67 46 44| 57 57 57 63 52 56 58
MEAN 3.9 3.8 22 51 37 4.6 26 34 38 40 38 36 34 36 35 3.1 3.6 4.4 35 3.3
19-22 16-20
Feb May
Paul Davies
0 — Strongly dislike 5) 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 1 5 6 4 3 6 5 4 4 3 6
1 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2
2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 3 2 1
3 2 2 4 1 1 2 2 3 2 0 3 2 2 2 2 4 0 4 2 2
4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 2 0 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 2
5 8 6 7 5 13 5 7 6 6 2 4 9 9 5 7 6 10 5 4 4
6 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 1
7 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 1
8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 — Strongly like 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’'t know 74 78 71 80 76 80 75 74 82 93 80 76 72| 81 75 76 78 76 81 81
MEAN 3.5 3.0 32 35 42 3.3 33 32 3.0 56 27 33 34 36 29 3.5 3.5 2.7 3.3 2.7
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb
Adam Price
0 — Strongly dislike 5
1 1
2 2
3 2
4 3
5 8
6 3
7 2
8 2
9 1
10 — Strongly like 1
Don’t know 72
MEAN 4.6
Jane Dodds
0 — Strongly dislike 4
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 2
5 8
6 2
7 2
8 1
9 O
10 — Strongly like 0
Don’'t know 76
MEAN 4.0
29

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List

Total | Con |Lab l;-::n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20

May

6 |9 5 1 1 13]9 6 3 1 1|5 4 2 1|7 4 1 12
1 a4 2 1 o 1 2 1 1 2 3 |4 1 2 1 2 1 2 3
2 14 1 0o o 2 o 1 0 o 3 3 1 0 3 2 1 0 3
2 |4 1 2 3 3 5 1 1 3 4 |5 1 3 4 |e 1 2 4
3 |2 2 6 a4 6 2 3 5 3 4 13 2 6 3 3 2 3
5 | 3 4 4 9 7 4 4 5 7 6 5 4 11 9 3 4 10 8
1|1 2 1 a4 2 o 1 2 3 1 102 1 1 102 1 3
2 12 3 5 6 1 2 2 1 9 1 2 3 5 0 0 3 5 2
2 lo 1 3 18 2 o 1 3 12 1 11 9 1 1 1 10 1
1 o 1 1 e 1 0o 2 1 4 1 0 1 5 0 0o 0 5 1
2 |1 1 5 11 o0 1 0 2 14 o0 1 0 11 o0 2 0 10 0
71 |69 78 73 40 63 |75 79 75 43 65 |71 79 50 63 |73 8. 52 60
39 25 43 65 7.1 32 28 40 48 72 28 32 42 68 28 31 42 69 31
4 |7 4 o 3 7 5 6 0 2 7 | a4 4 2 8 | 4 3 3 7
1 |3 o 1 1 1 2 0 1 o0 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
1 3 1 0o o 4 0o 2 0 o0 5 3 2 1 6 0o 2 o0 5
2 14 o 2 2 1 5 0 2 1 2 |4 o 1 2 5 0 1 1
2 |2 2 3 1 6 4 2 1 2 5 2 1 2 6 |4 2 1 4
5 |3 5 3 12 9 7 5 3 10 7 5 5 9 8 6 4 9 9
1 |2 3 1 2 0 5 2 2 3 1 a4 1 2 0 3 2 2 1
1 o 2 3 2 1 o 3 2 3 0 0o 2 2 0 o 2 2 1
o lo o 2 2 0 o 0o 3 1 0 o o0 1 0 o o0 1 0
1 o o 5 1 0 o o 1 3 0 o 0 2 0 o 0 2 0
o lo o 2 o 0 o 0o 2 1 0 0o 1 1 0 0o 1 1 0
8L |75 8 79 75 71 |73 81 8 74 73 |76 84 76 70 |75 8 76 70
34 22 37 68 49 30 36 37 66 56 29 33 39 50 27 33 43 48 29
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 1489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259| 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-22 16-20
Feb May
Adam Price
0 — Strongly dislike 5 6 10 4 2 5 6 8 4 1 6 7 6 5 7 4 5 6 6 9
1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 1 0 2 3
2 2 2 4 1 1 0 4 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 0
3 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 0 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2
4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 0 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 6 4 0
5 8 5 4 6 8 5 7 6 5 2 5 7 6 5 5 6 7 7 2 4
6 3 1 0 2 4 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 1
7 2 2 1 3 7 4 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 1
8 2 2 1 3 5 4 1 3 2 5 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 2
9 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
10 — Strongly like 1 2 1 1 8 4 0 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 1
Don’t know 72 71 68 72 52 69 71 67 75 83 74 67 66| 72 71 66 75 65 77 75
MEAN 4.6 3.9 25 47 6.1 5.5 36 4.1 4.5 6.9 44 37 37 48 34 4.9 4.1 4.8 3.7 3.1
Jane Dodds
0 — Strongly dislike 4 4 7 3 4 2 5 5 3 1 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 2 4 7
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 3 1 2 2 0 2 2 1
3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 0 3 1 2 1 3 4 1 4 1 1
4 2 2 4 1 2 2 3 3 2 0 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 3
5 8 5 4 6 8 4 6 6 5 4 5 6 7 6 5 7 8 5 4 4
6 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0
7 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1
8 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 0 1 0o 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
10 — Strongly like 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Don’'t know 76 81 76 82 79 82 78 77 83 91 83 77 75| 84 7 74 82 80 84 82
MEAN 4.0 34 3.0 40 33 5.0 28 34 45 64 32 36 33 40 37 4.2 3.6 4.1 3.4 3.0
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

19-22
Feb

Gareth Bennett
0 — Strongly dislike

7

1 1

2 2

3 2

4 2

5 7

6 1

7 1

8 1

9 O

10 — Strongly like 0
Don’t know 76
MEAN 3.1

Mark Reckless
0 — Strongly dislike

© 0O ~NOO O~ WNPR

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN

31

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List

Total | Con |Lab l;-::n Plaid ?,;er’t‘; Con | Lab I;';lr’n Plaid i;er’t‘;f Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;t Con | Lab | Plaid ?,;er’t‘;
1009 | 122 |176] 81 | 94 | 160 | 49 | 111] 70 | 133 | 248 | 109 |173] 162 | 112 | 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20

May

7 17 & 7 13 8 5 6 6 16 7 5 5 14 8 |4 5 13 9
1 3 1 1 2 0 o 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 2 1 2
2 |4 2 1 o 4 5 3 1 1 4 |3 2 1 4 |2 2 1 3
2 12 1 3 2 2 o 0o 3 3 1 2 0 2 2 3 0 3 1
3 |2 3 1 5 5 2 3 0 3 3 1 1 4 5 3 1 3 6
4 |1 2 4 5 7 3 4 4 5 6 2 3 6 8 2 3 6 8
1 |3 1 2 1 2 o 1 1 o 2 3 01 1 0 2 1 0 2
o lo o o 2 1 o o 1 1 1 0o 0 1 1 0o 0 1 1
o lo o o o 0 0o 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
o lo o o o 1 0o 0 0 0 1 0o 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
o lo o o o 0 0o 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0o 0 o 0
80 | 79 83 81 71 72 |8 81 8 70 73 |8 8 71 72 |8 8 73 67
25 23 21 25 25 35 22 24 26 19 31 25 22 23 29 29 24 23 28
12 |12 14 18 25 5 7 12 18 30 6 7 14 25 3 |11 11 24 5
3 |5 3 4 a4 4 0o 3 2 5 4 |5 4 3 3 2 3 3 4
3 |6 2 2 2 3 4 2 1 3 5 6 3 2 1 |10 3 1 1
2 |16 2 2 2 3 o 0o 4 2 3 5 1 2 4 |4 1 3 3
3 |3 2 3 3 5 9 2 2 2 5 |4 2 3 4 | a 2 2 4
6 |3 5 4 9 15 |3 7 4 6 12 |4 4 11 17 |4 3 10 14
11 1 o o 6 0o 0 0 o 4 1 0 o0 7 1 0 o0 6
1|1 2 o o 4 0 3 0 0 3 2 2 0 5 0 2 o0 5
1|1 o 1 3 3 o 0o 1 2 2 1 0 o0 2 1 0 1 4
o lo o o o 1 0o 0 0 o0 1 0O 0 o0 2 0 0 o0 1
1|1 o o o 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 o0 3
66 | 62 69 65 52 48 |77 71 68 49 52 | e4a 71 54 47 |62 74 55 49
26 24 21 15 20 46 30 24 16 14 40 29 19 17 49 25 19 18 48
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-22 16-20
Feb May
Gareth Bennett
0 — Strongly dislike 7 7 7 6 11 9 5 8 6 4 7 9 7 6 8 8 6 9 5 8
1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 2
2 2 2 4 2 0 1 4 3 1 0 1 2 4 2 2 1 1 3 3 0
3 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 3 0 2 1 2
4 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 1
5 7 4 4 4 5 2 6 5 3 1 4 5 6 3 5 4 8 2 3 4
6 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1
7 1 0 0o 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 — Strongly like 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t know 76 80 76 81 76 80 78 | 76 83 91 81 79 74| 82 78 79 80 77 83 82
MEAN 3.1 25 23 26 23 1.8 28 23 2.1 36 25 27 27 23 25 2.7 2.8 2.1 2.9 2.1
Mark Reckless
0 — Strongly dislike 12 9 15 22 20 7 14 11 6 10 17 14| 12 13 14 12 15 8 12
1 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 2 0 2 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 3 3
2 3 5 4 1 4 3 4 2 2 2 2 6 3 3 3 2 6 3 1
3 2 2 2 5 1 4 3 2 0 1 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 3
4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 5 5 1
5 6 8 4 9 3 9 7 6 6 5 8 7 7 6 5 9 6 7 5
6 1 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1
7 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
8 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 1
9 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
10 — Strongly like 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Don’t know 66 56 66 55 64 62 | 60 71 79 73 57 57| 66 66 65 65 61 68 71
MEAN 2.6 38 1.7 1.8 1.2 36 28 2.6 37 24 23 30 31 25 2.9 3.1 2.2 3.1 2.9
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
Do you think Theresa May should remain as Prime

Minister and leader of the Conservative Party, or
stand down now and let someone else take over?

Should remain as Conservative leader and Prime 30 [ 59 20 30 38 17 |69 20 27 41 24 |61 23 33 19 |65 19 35 20

Minister
Should stand down now and let someone else (tf\‘/‘;er 44 52 |37 62 57 46 76 |29 62 61 44 70 |35 61 51 75 |31 64 48 76
Don't know 18 18 | 4 18 12 16 6 2 18 13 15 6 3 16 16 6 4 17 17 4

Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should remain as
leader of the Labour Party, or stand down and let
someone else take over?
Should remain Labour leader 23 22 8 58 10 23 10 5 67 14 22 13 11 54 20 9 10 59 21 11
Should stand down and let someone else take over 56 57 80 27 83 59 76 78 21 77 59 76 75 35 64 79 74 31 61 79
Don't know 21 21 12 15 7 18 14 17 12 9 19 12 14 11 16 12 16 10 18 10

Who do you think is most to blame for the current
state of the Brexit negotiations?
Theresa May and the UK Government 39 44 10 72 55 64 36 5 71 60 66 31 8 70 57 37 2 70 59 35

MPs in Parliament 39 36 72 17 30 20 52 82 17 31 18 57 74 19 28 56 86 18 25 51

The EU and other European governments 8 6 13 1 3 4 10 7 1 3 5 10 13 2 6 3 7 2 6 10
Other 3 4 3 1 8 7 1 3 2 2 8 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 2

Don’t know 10 11 2 8 4 6 2 3 9 4 4 1 2 7 6 3 3 7 7 2
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M1 3N | Noyy | Carcliffand | South |- South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
Do you think Theresa May should remain as Prime
Minister and leader of the Conservative Party, or
stand down now and let someone else take over?
Should remain as Conservative leader a":\j/“'; :'sTeer 37 30 |3 28 35| 33 31|30 290 |28 26 33 33|33 26| 25 26 29 32 36
Should stand down now and let someone else (tf\‘/‘;er 44 52 |57 54 48| 48 58 [ 54 51 | 45 53 55 53| 50 55| 56 s4 52 51 49
Don't know 18 18 7 19 17 19 11 16 20 27 21 12 14| 17 19 19 19 19 17 15
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should remain as
leader of the Labour Party, or stand down and let
someone else take over?
Should remain Labour leader 23 22 9 34 19 30 16 23 21 28 28 20 13| 23 21 23 21 24 25 15
Should stand down and let someone else take over 56 57 77 51 67 55 68 | 59 55 43 45 68 70| 57 57 54 57 56 57 61
Don't know 21 21 14 16 14 15 16 18 24 29 27 13 17| 21 22 23 21 20 18 25
Who do you think is most to blame for the current
state of the Brexit negotiations?
Theresa May and the UK Government 39 44 21 64 40 58 31 | 45 42 39 50 44 36| 42 45 41 41 48 46 42
MPs in Parliament 39 36 63 23 36 27 52 | 37 34 26 23 43 51| 37 34 38 33 32 37 39
The EU and other European governments 8 6 9 4 9 3 10 5 7 5 5 7 6 5 6 5 8 6 3 7
Other 3 4 2 3 3 5 2 4 3 7 4 3 1 4 3 3 4 6 4 0
Don’t know 10 11 5 7 13 7 6 8 14 23 17 4 5 11 11 13 15 8 9 13
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party

Weighted Sample| 1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 1111| 70 | 133 | 248 ]1109]173]162| 112 82 ]154] 158 | 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?

Very worried 27 26 | 7 43 62 51 1 | 11 41 62 59 1 | 5 47 46 1 | 8 45 48 0
Fairly worried 22 17 18 28 26 19 2 28 29 28 16 4 18 28 19 3 21 28 19 4
TOTAL WORRIED 49 43 25 71 88 70 3 39 70 90 75 5 23 75 65 4 29 73 67 4
Not very worried 18 21 32 12 5 19 30 38 13 3 14 31 34 11 18 26 39 12 17 30
Not at all worried 22 25 41 8 1 6 65 19 6 1 4 63 41 7 10 69 30 7 8 65
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 40 46 73 20 6 25 95 57 19 4 18 94 75 18 28 95 69 19 25 95
Don't know 12 11 |2 9 5 6 2 |3 11 5 8 2 |2 7 8 2 |2 9 8 1
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Conservative leader and Prime Minister if
Theresa May were to stand down?
Boris Johnson 18 29 14 3 5 46 33 12 2 6 39 33 8 7 51 29 10 6 46
Sajid Javid 5 5 5 13 5 1 6 3 16 6 2 4 7 6 1 5 4 8 1
Michael Gove 3 9 0 3 1 3 2 0 3 1 6 9 0 4 1 8 0 2 4
Dominic Raab 3 8 1 1 0 9 0 0 2 1 10 9 1 2 7 1 1 0 12
Amber Rudd 3 5 2 11 5 1 4 1 10 6 2 5 3 4 0 7 4 4 1
Esther McVey 2 3 1 0 1 3 3 0 1 0 3 3 1 2 4 4 1 2 3
Rory Stewart 1 0 2 6 1 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 3 0
Jeremy Hunt 1 6 1 3 0 1 7 1 1 0 2 7 1 0 1 5 1 1 2
Andrea Leadsom 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 3 0 1 1 2
Penny Mordaunt 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
Matt Hancock 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of these 25 9 32 32 45 17 4 31 33 43 15 6 32 40 19 7 32 40 14
Don’t know 37 25 41 27 34 15 39 50 29 29 16 23 41 32 12 32 43 32 13
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

2-5
Apr
How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?
Very worried 27
Fairly worried 22
TOTAL WORRIED 49
Not very worried 18
Not at all worried 22
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 40
Don’t know 12

Which of the following do you think would make
the best Conservative leader and Prime Minister if
Theresa May were to stand down?

Boris Johnson
Sajid Javid
Michael Gove
Dominic Raab
Amber Rudd
Esther McVey
Rory Stewart
Jeremy Hunt
Andrea Leadsom
Penny Mordaunt
Matt Hancock
None of these
Don’t know

36

You

What the world thinks

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | M9 @M f oy |  Cardiffand -} South | South
West South Central | East West
1009 |255[372] 80 | 380 [ 418 [ 489 520 [ 114 [ 386 [ 249 [259] 504 | 505 | 193 | 209 225 209 | 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20
May
26 5 39 33 | 51 2 |24 27 | 43 27 24 18| 30 22 | 26 20 35 25 21
17 |13 22 17| 27 9 |12 22 |14 23 15 13| 20 15 13 21 15 19 17
43 18 61 50 78 11 36 49 57 50 39 31 50 37 39 4 50 44 38
21 |29 18 20| 11 33|21 22 |20 16 23 27| 19 23 22 22 20 24 19
25 |47 14 14 4 47 | 35 16 8 19 31 36| 22 28 27 25 21 27 27
46 76 32 34 15 80 56 38 28 35 54 63 41 51 49 47 41 51 46
11 |5 8 7| 7 8|8 13|16 15 6 7|10 12| 12 12 9 6 16
18 | 32 13 13 5 35 |22 14 |10 16 21 23| 16 21 17 16 18 24 14
5 5 6 1 8 3| a 5 4 6 4 4| s 5 4 7 2 4 7
3 6 2 3 3 4 | 4 2 2 1 2 6| 3 2 3 4 3 4 0
3 7 2 2 2 5 | 4 3 4 3 3 3| a4 2 1 2 3 2 7
3 3 3 5 6 1| 3 3 2 3 4 3| 5 1 3 3 4 1 4
2 4 1 o0 2 2 | 3 1 1 1 3 1| 1 2 1 3 2 1 1
1 0o 1 1 2 o| 2 0 3 0o 1 1| 1 1 2 0 2 1 1
1 4 1 0 1 2 | 2 1 0o o 1 4| 2 1 2 2 1 0 2
1 2 1 0 1 2 | 2 1 1 1 1 3|1 1 3 1 1 1 1
1 0 1 o 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 o] 1 0 2 0 1 1 1
0 0 o0 2 0 1]o0 1 o 1 1 of o 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 |14 34 37| 35 16 | 26 23 |18 27 30 20| 24 26 22 22 30 26 22
37 |21 33 36| 36 28 | 29 44 | 53 41 27 33| 37 37 41 39 32 34 39
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Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Weighted Sample

2-5
Apr

Which of these statements comes closest to your

view?

There should be no devolved government 15
The National Assembly for Wales should have fewer
powers
We should leave things as they are now 25
The National Assembly for Wales should have more 27
powers
Wales should become independent, separate from
the United Kingdom
Don’t know 17

12

37

You

What the world thinks

VI: Westminster VI: European Parliament VI : Constituency VI: List
Lib . Brexit Lib .| Brexit .| Brexit .| Brexit
Total | Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab Dem Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party Con | Lab | Plaid Party
1009 | 122 |176] 81 94 160 49 |111] 70 | 133 ]| 248 | 109 [173] 162 | 112 82 |154] 158 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-20
May
17 40 6 15 1 38 34 7 9 4 35 38 6 3 36 41 7 1 30
5 15 1 3 1 12 5 2 2 0 13 14 1 2 10 7 1 2 14
25 24 25 34 11 28 27 23 40 11 27 26 29 12 30 31 29 11 28
26 17 38 24 40 10 21 40 21 41 13 17 38 44 8 13 38 46 14
11 1 16 11 42 5 5 13 15 39 5 2 12 35 5 3 11 35 5
16 4 14 12 5 7 8 16 13 5 6 3 13 4 10 6 14 4 8
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You

Sample Size: 1009 adults living in Wales What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th May 2019

Past Vote 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | M4 219 [ Nopgy | Cardiff and ] South | - South
West South Central | East West
Weighted Sample| 1009 |255|372| 80 380 418 | 489 | 520 | 114 | 386 | 249 [259] 504 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-5 16-20
Apr May
Which of these statements comes closest to your
view?
There should be no devolved government 15 17 42 8 6 8 29 | 20 14 5 11 21 26| 19 14 17 16 17 16 17
The National Assembly for Wales should havz;svv;lfsr 4 5 0 3 5 3 8 6 2 3 3 8 7 6 5 7 5 4 4 5
We should leave things as they are now 25 25 26 27 21 30 25 | 26 24 24 24 24 28| 27 24 21 25 26 30 24
The National Assembly for Wales should ha"SOTVZE 27 26 |11 34 40| 31 20|22 30 |27 28 26 21| 26 26| 25 28 29 24 23
Wales should become independent, separate from 11 |2 15 19| 16 6 |14 9 |16 12 138 6|11 11| 13 10 13 13 8
the United Kingdom
Don’t know 17 16 8 12 9 11 12 12 20 25 23 7 11| 12 20 16 16 12 14 24
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You

YouGov Welsh Weighting Data What the world thinks

YouGov weights Welsh political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote (5) Region and (6) EU referendum
recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the calculation of
targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally weighted by
likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance
that they lie within 2 points.

Unweighted no. Weighted no. Target %
Age and Gender (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)

Men Over 65 145 119 11.8%

Men 50-64 High education 34 28 2.8%

Men 50-64 Mid education 56 49 4.9%

Men 50-64 Low education 47 43 4.3%

Men 25-50 High education 40 59 5.8%

Men 25-50 Mid education 50 73 7.2%

Men 25-50 Low education 32 60 5.9%

Men Under 25 High education 9 8 8.0%

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 14 50 5.0%
Women Over 65 161 140 13.9%

Women 50-64 High education 33 28 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 59 57 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 43 43 4.3%
Women 25-50 High education 78 68 6.7%
Women 25-50 Mid education 88 77 7.6%
Women 25-50 Low education 59 51 5.1%
Women Under 25 High education 11 9 9.0%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 50 46 4.6%

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)

Low (0-2) 90 192 19.0%
Medium (3-7) 651 605 60.0%
High (8-10) 268 212 21.0%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 258 212 21.0%
C1 301 293 29.0%
Cc2 184 202 20.0%
DE 266 303 30.0%
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You

YouGov Welsh Weighting Data What the world thinks

YouGov weights Welsh political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote (5) Region and (6) EU referendum
recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the calculation of
targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally weighted by
likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance
that they lie within 2 points.

Unweighted no. Weighted no. Target %
Vote 2017 (Election Result)

Conservative 273 255 25.3%

Labour 406 372 36.9%

Liberal Democrat 40 34 3.4%

UKIP 18 15 1.5%

Plaid 87 80 7.9%

Other 5 4 0.4%

Don’t know / Didn't vote 180 248 24.6%

Region (ONS Population estimates)

Mid and West Wales 212 193 19.1%
North Wales 234 209 20.7%

Cardiff 120 117 11.6%

South Wales Central 82 108 10.7%
South Wales East 192 209 20.7%
South Wales West 169 174 17.2%

EU Referendum Vote 2016 (Election Result)

Remain 456 380 37.7%
Leave 412 418 41.4%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 141 211 20.9%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to: yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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